Feb. 8, 2023

Gian
Categories
Round 1 Round 2 Round 3
Canadian Also A Fishing Thing Vices
Geography Words Sports
Music - Themed North American Transportation
That Makes Scents Natives .
Film
Miscellaneous Ghosts
Results
ET] Team 1 p. 3 Final
1 Full of Woe 20 16 15 51
2 Quiz Knows 18 19 13 50
3 Bright Ideas 19 14 14 47
4 Zinc! 10 12 11 33
AVERAGE 16.8 | 15.3 | 13.3 | 45.3




Round 1 Gian | Feb. 8, 2023
Category 1 - Canadian Geography

1. In what Canadian city do the Red and Assiniboine Rivers
converge?

2. What is the most populous city in Canada that begins with
the letter "F"?

3. The Northwest Angle is a US enclave in Canada (part of
Minnesota). What Canadian province surrounds the
Northwest Angle?

4. Canada's Saint John River has its source outside Canada.
Which American state shares the Saint John River with the
province of New Brunswick?

5. The CNE is an annual summer fair that takes place in
Toronto but the PNE - est in 1910 - runs during the same
period of time in what province?

Category 2 - Music - Themed
Bonus Point for Identifying Theme

6. What first name is shared by a former US First Lady and
and a former member of the Mamas and the Papas?

7. What is the name of the character played by Kate Hudson in
the film "Almost Famous"?

8. What cross-country train adventure game has players
collect and play matching train cards to claim railway routes
connecting cities throughout North America?

9. What word is present in both the title of a 1952 film starring
Gene Kelly and also a 1988 film starring Tom Cruise?

10. What rhyming expression is used to warn people away from
handling poison ivy - Leaves of Three - - ?

Bonus: What is the theme of th previous 5 answers?

Round 1 Gian | Feb. 8, 2023
Category 3 - That Makes Scents

11. What 2 numbered perfumes - that when added together add up
to 27 - did Coco Channel release in 1921 and 1922
respectively?

12. In cuisine Celery, Onions, Ginger, Garlic and Carrots are
added to dishes for taste and for the scents they emit. By what
4 syllable, collective term are these 'big five" collectively
known?

13. Obsession, Eternity and Escape are all fragrances produced
by what designer?

14. What is the flowery term used to describe the smell emitted
when a wine is first poured?

15. According to a study conducted by Yale University what item
usually found in a medicine cabinet has the most distinctive
smell of any non-edible household item?

Category 4 - Miscellaneous - Common Element

16. What 1980s CBS series starred Jameson Parker and Gerald
McRaney as brothers Rick and AJ who ran their own private
detective agency?

17. simonsays.com is the web address of what publishing
company founded in 19247

18. What female singer had an Oscar nominated song from a
Bond film in 1977 that may have been "better" but still lost out
to Debbie Boone's "You Light Up My Life" for best original
song?

19. Whose 1973 song began with the line "When I think back on all
the crap | learned in high school, it's a wonder | can think at
all"?

20. What South American leader penned the "Cartagena
Manifesto"?



Round 2

Category 5 - Also A Fishing Thing

21.
22.
23.
24.
25.

A social blunder and also a thing associated with fishing?
A theatre group and also a thing associated with fishing?
To entice and also a thing associated with fishing?

A brand of gum and also a thing associated with fishing?

A pal and also a thing associated with fishing?

Category 6 - Words

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

What 3 syllable word derived from Greek for empty tomb,
means a memorial erected to honour individuals whose
bodies were lost in battle but were buried elsewhere?

What word can be placed before or after each of the
following words to make a recognizable word or phrase:
Razor, Shooter, Scared?

Not to be confused with a skimpy bathing suit bottom, what
word/grammatical term means two vowel sounds joined in
one syllable to form one speech sound?

What word can be placed before or after each of the
following words to make a recognizable word or phrase:
Arch / Angel / Idol ?

What word can be placed before or after each of the
following words to make a recognizable word or phrase:
Off/About/Lift?

Gian | Feb. 8, 2023

Round 2

Gian | Feb. 8, 2023

Category 7 - North American Natives

31.

32.

33.

34.
35.

What Shoshone woman was critical to the success of the
Lewis and Clark expedition?

What Ottawa chief led a major rebellion against the British
and inspired the naming of a former GM auto division that
made cars from 1926 to 20107

For what Lakota Warrior is Neil Young's long time band
named?

Who defeated Custer at the Battle of Little Big Horn?

What Northwest American city is the highest populated city
in the USA named after an Indigenous American?

Category 8 - Ghosts

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

Which ghostly vessel that appears in multiple Pirates of the
Caribbean films, is said to appear around the Cape of Good
Hope during storms?

What apparition from lIrish lore emits a ghostly wail that is
supposed to predict a person's death?

What ally of Macbeth's does he order his men to kill only to
have his ghost return to haunt him at a banquet?

Poes are ghosts in which "legendary" video game series
that is primarily set in the land of Hyrule?

In a 1995 film Christina Ricci and Bill Pullman move into a
mansion haunted by what ghost?



Round 3

Category 9 - Vices

41.

42.

43.

44.

45.

What country accounts for only 12% of the world's wine
production yet leads the world in wine consumption?

Founded in Cuba but relocated to Hamilton, Bermuda after
the Cuban Revolution, what company - that generated 4.26
billion in revenue last year - is the worlds largest producer of
rum?

Name one of the two Ontario counties on the north shore of
Lake Erie that produce virtually all of the tobacco in
Canada?

In Texas Hold Em poker what is the name attributed to the
first three of the five cards turned over on the original deal?

On January 1, 2023 what coastal northwestern US state
became the first to legalize the use of Magic Mushrooms?

Category 10 - Sports

46.

47.
48.

49.

50.

In what sport 's major events is the "Eye on the Hog"
employed?

What 2 Winter Olympic sports begin with the letter "B"?

For what does the acronym for the international testing
organization WADA stand?

From opening bell to final bell how long is a 12 round
championship boxing match in minutes?

What 3 time Wimbledon champion with an alliterative name
was released from British prison in December 2022 and
deported after serving 8 months for hiding assets after
declaring bankruptcy?

Gian | Feb. 8, 2023

Round 3

Gian | Feb. 8, 2023

Category 11 - Transportation

51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

On October 4, 1957, what basketball sized object became
the first satellite ever launched?

What BC luxury train tour founded in 1990 runs scenic trips
out of Vancouver to both Jasper and Banff Alberta?

Beginning in the NY state capital of Albany what city is the
terminus point of the Erie Canal?

What distinguishes a turnpike from most other
expressways?

BOAC and BEA were forcibly merged by government
legislation in 1974 and formed what current transportation
giant?

Category 12 - Film

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

Madonna's "Material Girl" video was inspired by what
actresses 1953 movie role?

With 14 Emmy awards what is the most successful spinoff
of a feature film in TV history?

What anticipated Rocky spinoff - that is named after and
features one of his former living opponents - will be the first
in the Rocky series in which Sylvester Stallone does not
appear?

Name one of the two TV shows - based on an ensemble
cast and featuring an iconic opening credit song - created by
60s and 70s producer Sherwood Schwartz?

What recent film has fostered articles and posts like the one

titled, "Ranked: The Best Moments to Take a Pee during
?



Answers Round 1 Gian | Feb. 8, 2023 Answers Round 2 Gian | Feb. 8, 2023

1. Winnipeg 25.0% 21. A Gaff 25.0%
2. Fort Mc Murray 75.0% 22. A Cast 50.0%
3. Manitoba 0.0% 23. A Lure 0.0%
4. Maine 0.0% 24. A Trident 0.0%
5.BC 25.0% 25. Chum 25.0%
6. Michelle 25.0% 26. Cenotaph 50.0%
7. Penny Lane 25.0% 27. Straight 0.0%
8. Ticket to Ride 0.0% 28. Diphthong 25.0%
9. Rain 0.0% 29. Fallen 25.0%
10. Let it Be 0.0% 30. Face 25.0%
Bonus: All of the responses are also the 31. Sacagawea 0.0%
titles to songs recorded by The Beatles 0.0% 32 Pontiac 0.0%
11. Chanel No. 5 and Chanel No. 22 25.0% 33. Crazy Horse 25.0%
12. Aromatics 25.0% 34. Sitting Bull 50.0%
13. Calvin Klein 25.0% 35. Seattle 75 0%
14. Bouquet 25.0% 36. The Flying Dutchman 25.0%
15. Vicks Vapour Rub 25.0% 37 Banshee 0.0%
16. Simon and Simon 25.0% 38. Ban-quo 25 0%
17. Simon and Schuster 25.0% 39. Legend of Zelda 50.0%
18. Carly Simon 25.0% 40. Casper 0.0%
19. Paul Simon 25.0%

20. Simon Bolivar 25.0%



Answers Round 3

USA

Bacardi

Norfolk and Elgin

The Flop

Oregon

Curling

Biathlon & Bobsleigh
World Anti Doping Agency
47

Boris Becker

Sputnik

The Rocky Mountaineer
Buffalo

Tolls

British Airways

Marylyn Monroe

M*A*S*H

Drago

Gilligan's Island or The Brady Bunch
Avatar: The Way of Water

Gian | Feb. 8, 2023

Difficulty

41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.

25.0%
0.0%
75.0%
25.0%
25.0%
50.0%
0.0%
50.0%
100.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
50.0%
50.0%
25.0%
0.0%
50.0%
100.0%
50.0%
0.0%

Game Stats

Avg
difficulty

Gian | Feb. 8, 2023

Avg
difficulty

20.2%

23.8%

33.8%

Question
difficulty

Easy (0-33%)

Hard (67-100%)

% of
game

75.4%

16.4%

Medium (34-66%)

8.2%

Extreme
Questions

Everyone got it

No one got it

% of
game

32.8%

3.3%

General
Categories

Asked

ART

0

CUL | ENT GAM GEO| HIS LIT MIX

26

10

3

9

5

1

15

MUS NAT | SCI SPO

10 | 1

115

% of
game

0.0%

42.6%

16.4%

4.9%

14.8%

8.2%

1.6%

24.6%

16.4%| 1.6%

1.6% | 8.2%

Avg
difficulty

26.0%

27.5%

25.0%

33.3%

20.0%

25.0%

23.3%

12.5%| 0.0%

0.0% (40.0%

Team size
(players)

# of
teams

4+

TTL teams
(TTL players)

4
(16)

Avg
score

453




