Feb. 8, 2023 Gian

Categories

Round 1	Round 2	Round 3
Canadian	Also A Fishing Thing	Vices
Geography	Words	Sports
Music - Themed	North American	Transportation
That Makes Scents	Natives	Film
Miscellaneous	Ghosts	

Results

Rank	Team	1	2	3	Final
1	Full of Woe	20	16	15	51
2	Quiz Knows	18	19	13	50
3	Bright Ideas	19	14	14	47
4	Zinc!	10	12	11	33
	AVERAGE	16.8	15.3	13.3	45.3

Category 1 - Canadian Geography

- 1. In what Canadian city do the Red and Assiniboine Rivers converge?
- What is the most populous city in Canada that begins with the letter "F"?
- 3. The Northwest Angle is a US enclave in Canada (part of Minnesota). What Canadian province surrounds the Northwest Angle?
- 4. Canada's Saint John River has its source outside Canada. Which American state shares the Saint John River with the province of New Brunswick?
- 5. The CNE is an annual summer fair that takes place in Toronto but the PNE - est in 1910 - runs during the same period of time in what province?

Category 2 - Music - Themed

Bonus Point for Identifying Theme

- 6. What first name is shared by a former US First Lady and and a former member of the Mamas and the Papas?
- 7. What is the name of the character played by Kate Hudson in the film "Almost Famous"?
- 8. What cross-country train adventure game has players collect and play matching train cards to claim railway routes connecting cities throughout North America?
- 9. What word is present in both the title of a 1952 film starring Gene Kelly and also a 1988 film starring Tom Cruise?
- 10. What rhyming expression is used to warn people away from handling poison ivy Leaves of Three ?

Bonus: What is the theme of th previous 5 answers?

Category 3 - That Makes Scents

Round 1

- 11. What 2 numbered perfumes that when added together add up to 27 did Coco Channel release in 1921 and 1922 respectively?
- 12. In cuisine Celery, Onions, Ginger, Garlic and Carrots are added to dishes for taste and for the scents they emit. By what 4 syllable, collective term are these 'big five" collectively known?
- 13. Obsession, Eternity and Escape are all fragrances produced by what designer?
- 14. What is the flowery term used to describe the smell emitted when a wine is first poured?
- 15. According to a study conducted by Yale University what item usually found in a medicine cabinet has the most distinctive smell of any non-edible household item?

Category 4 - Miscellaneous - Common Element

- 16. What 1980s CBS series starred Jameson Parker and Gerald McRaney as brothers Rick and AJ who ran their own private detective agency?
- 17. simonsays.com is the web address of what publishing company founded in 1924?
- 18. What female singer had an Oscar nominated song from a Bond film in 1977 that may have been "better" but still lost out to Debbie Boone's "You Light Up My Life" for best original song?
- 19. Whose 1973 song began with the line "When I think back on all the crap I learned in high school, it's a wonder I can think at all"?
- 20. What South American leader penned the "Cartagena Manifesto"?

Category 5 - Also A Fishing Thing

- 21. A social blunder and also a thing associated with fishing?
- 22. A theatre group and also a thing associated with fishing?
- 23. To entice and also a thing associated with fishing?
- 24. A brand of gum and also a thing associated with fishing?
- 25. A pal and also a thing associated with fishing?

Category 6 - Words

- 26. What 3 syllable word derived from Greek for empty tomb, means a memorial erected to honour individuals whose bodies were lost in battle but were buried elsewhere?
- 27. What word can be placed before or after each of the following words to make a recognizable word or phrase: Razor, Shooter, Scared?
- 28. Not to be confused with a skimpy bathing suit bottom, what word/grammatical term means two vowel sounds joined in one syllable to form one speech sound?
- 29. What word can be placed before or after each of the following words to make a recognizable word or phrase: Arch / Angel / Idol ?
- 30. What word can be placed before or after each of the following words to make a recognizable word or phrase: Off/About/Lift?

Category 7 - North American Natives

Round 2

- 31. What Shoshone woman was critical to the success of the Lewis and Clark expedition?
- 32. What Ottawa chief led a major rebellion against the British and inspired the naming of a former GM auto division that made cars from 1926 to 2010?
- 33. For what Lakota Warrior is Neil Young's long time band named?
- 34. Who defeated Custer at the Battle of Little Big Horn?
- 35. What Northwest American city is the highest populated city in the USA named after an Indigenous American?

Category 8 - Ghosts

- 36. Which ghostly vessel that appears in multiple Pirates of the Caribbean films, is said to appear around the Cape of Good Hope during storms?
- 37. What apparition from Irish lore emits a ghostly wail that is supposed to predict a person's death?
- 38. What ally of Macbeth's does he order his men to kill only to have his ghost return to haunt him at a banquet?
- 39. Poes are ghosts in which "legendary" video game series that is primarily set in the land of Hyrule?
- 40. In a 1995 film Christina Ricci and Bill Pullman move into a mansion haunted by what ghost?

- 42. Founded in Cuba but relocated to Hamilton, Bermuda after the Cuban Revolution, what company that generated 4.26 billion in revenue last year is the worlds largest producer of rum?
- 43. Name one of the two Ontario counties on the north shore of Lake Erie that produce virtually all of the tobacco in Canada?
- 44. In Texas Hold Em poker what is the name attributed to the first three of the five cards turned over on the original deal?
- 45. On January 1, 2023 what coastal northwestern US state became the first to legalize the use of Magic Mushrooms?

Category 10 - Sports

- 46. In what sport 's major events is the "Eye on the Hog" employed?
- 47. What 2 Winter Olympic sports begin with the letter "B"?
- 48. For what does the acronym for the international testing organization WADA stand?
- 49. From opening bell to final bell how long is a 12 round championship boxing match in minutes?
- 50. What 3 time Wimbledon champion with an alliterative name was released from British prison in December 2022 and deported after serving 8 months for hiding assets after declaring bankruptcy?

Category 11 - Transportation

- 51. On October 4, 1957, what basketball sized object became the first satellite ever launched?
- 52. What BC luxury train tour founded in 1990 runs scenic trips out of Vancouver to both Jasper and Banff Alberta?
- 53. Beginning in the NY state capital of Albany what city is the terminus point of the Erie Canal?
- 54. What distinguishes a turnpike from most other expressways?
- 55. BOAC and BEA were forcibly merged by government legislation in 1974 and formed what current transportation giant?

Category 12 - Film

- 56. Madonna's "Material Girl" video was inspired by what actresses 1953 movie role?
- 57. With 14 Emmy awards what is the most successful spinoff of a feature film in TV history?
- 58. What anticipated Rocky spinoff that is named after and features one of his former living opponents will be the first in the Rocky series in which Sylvester Stallone does not appear?
- 59. Name one of the two TV shows based on an ensemble cast and featuring an iconic opening credit song created by 60s and 70s producer Sherwood Schwartz?
- 60. What recent film has fostered articles and posts like the one titled, "Ranked: The Best Moments to Take a Pee during

	Difficulty
1. Winnipeg	25.0%
2. Fort Mc Murray	75.0%
3. Manitoba	0.0%
4. Maine	0.0%
5. BC	25.0%
6. Michelle	25.0%
7. Penny Lane	25.0%
8. Ticket to Ride	0.0%
9. Rain	0.0%
10. Let it Be	0.0%
Bonus: All of the responses are also the titles to songs recorded by The Beatles	0.0%
11. Chanel No. 5 and Chanel No. 22	25.0%
12. Aromatics	25.0%
13. Calvin Klein	25.0%
14. Bouquet	25.0%
15. Vicks Vapour Rub	25.0%
16. Simon and Simon	25.0%
17. Simon and Schuster	25.0%
18. Carly Simon	25.0%
19. Paul Simon	25.0%
20. Simon Bolivar	25.0%

	Difficulty
21. A Gaff	25.0%
22. A Cast	50.0%
23. A Lure	0.0%
24. A Trident	0.0%
25. Chum	25.0%
26. Cenotaph	50.0%
27. Straight	0.0%
28. Diphthong	25.0%
29. Fallen	25.0%
30. Face	25.0%
31. Sacagawea	0.0%
32. Pontiac	0.0%
33. Crazy Horse	25.0%
34. Sitting Bull	50.0%
35. Seattle	75.0%
36. The Flying Dutchman	25.0%
37. Banshee	0.0%
38. Ban-quo	25.0%
39. Legend of Zelda	50.0%
40. Casper	0.0%

	Difficulty
41. USA	25.0%
42. Bacardi	0.0%
43. Norfolk and Elgin	75.0%
44. The Flop	25.0%
45. Oregon	25.0%
46. Curling	50.0%
47. Biathlon & Bobsleigh	0.0%
48. World Anti Doping Agency	50.0%
49. 47	100.0%
50. Boris Becker	0.0%
51. Sputnik	0.0%
52. The Rocky Mountaineer	0.0%
53. Buffalo	50.0%
54. Tolls	50.0%
55. British Airways	25.0%
56. Marylyn Monroe	0.0%
57. M*A*S*H	50.0%
58. Drago	100.0%
59. Gilligan's Island or The Brady Bunch	50.0%
60. Avatar: The Way of Water	0.0%

Category	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Avg difficulty	25.0%	8.3%	25.0%	25.0%	20.0%	25.0%	30.0%	20.0%	30.0%	40.0%	25.0%	40.0%

Round	1	2	3
Avg difficulty	20.2%	23.8%	33.8%

Question difficulty	Easy (0-33%)	Medium (34-66%)	Hard (67-100%)
% of game	75.4%	16.4%	8.2%

Extreme Questions	Everyone got it	No one got it
% of game	32.8%	3.3%

General Categories	ART	CUL	ENT	GAM	GEO	HIS	LIT	MIX	MUS	NAT	SCI	SPO
Asked	0	26	10	3	9	5	1	15	10	1	1	5
% of game	0.0%	42.6%	16.4%	4.9%	14.8%	8.2%	1.6%	24.6%	16.4%	1.6%	1.6%	8.2%
Avg difficulty		26.0%	27.5%	25.0%	33.3%	20.0%	25.0%	23.3%	12.5%	0.0%	0.0%	40.0%

Team size (players)	1	2	3	4	4+	TTL teams (TTL players)
# of teams				4		4 (16)
Avg score				45.3		45.3